LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — March 4, 2026
https://legilist.com

CharlesW. Pickering
Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House
State: MS ¢ District: 3

Service: 1997-2009

M ost recent Congress: 110

Biography

A Representative from Mississippi. Born in Laurel, Jones County, Miss. , August 10, 1963. Graduated from R. H. Watkins
High School, Laurel, Miss. B. A. , University of Mississippi, University, Miss. , 1986. M. B. A. , Baylor University, Waco,
Tex. , 1989. Staff for United States Senator Trent Lott of Mississippi, 1992-1996. United States Department of
Agriculture, 1989-1990. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Fifth and to the five succeeding Congresses
(January 3, 1997-January 3, 2009). Was not a candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Eleventh Congress in 2008.

L egidlative Activity (1997-2009)

Bills sponsored: 47
Bills cosponsored: 1052

Most Recent Sponsor ed Bills

Bill Title Status/ Last Action

110 Supporting the goals and ideals of "National Sudden Cardiac Arrest Referred to the Committee on Health,
HCONRES Awareness Month". Education, Labor, and Pensions.

393 Updated Oct 2, 2008

110 HR 3233 To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at Became Public Law No: 110-107.

Highway 49 South in Piney Woods, Mississippi, as the "Laurence C. and Updated Oct 26, 2007
Grace M. Jones Post Office Building".

110 HR 3435 SAFE Energy Act of 2007 Referred to the Subcommittee on
Readiness.
Updated Sep 25, 2007

110 HR 3559 Protecting Children from Indecent Programming Act Referred to the Subcommittee on
Telecommunications and the Internet.
Updated Sep 18, 2007

110 HR 2713 Joseph H. Seall Act of 2007 Referred to the Subcommittee on
Social Security.
Updated Jun 18, 2007


https://legilist.com

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

110 HR
4010

110 HR
4544

110 HR
5872

110 HR
3229

110 HR
1343

Title
To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 100 West Percy Street in

Indianola, Mississippi, as the "Minnie Cox Post Office Building".

Code Talkers Recognition Act of 2008

Boy Scouts of America Centennial Commemorative Coin Act

National Infantry Museum and Soldier Center Commemorative Coin Act

Health Care Safety Net Act of 2008

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.

Status/ Last Action

Became Public Law
No: 110-440.
Updated Oct 21, 2008

Became Public Law
No: 110-420.
Updated Oct 15, 2008

Became Public Law
No: 110-363.
Updated Oct 8, 2008

Became Public Law
No: 110-357.
Updated Oct 8, 2008

Became Public Law
No: 110-355.
Updated Oct 8, 2008


https://legilist.com

