



## Charles W. Pickering

**Party:** Republican • **Chamber:** House

**State:** MS • **District:** 3

**Service:** 1997–2009

**Most recent Congress:** 110

### Biography

A Representative from Mississippi. Born in Laurel, Jones County, Miss. , August 10, 1963. Graduated from R. H. Watkins High School, Laurel, Miss. B. A. , University of Mississippi, University, Miss. , 1986. M. B. A. , Baylor University, Waco, Tex. , 1989. Staff for United States Senator Trent Lott of Mississippi, 1992-1996. United States Department of Agriculture, 1989-1990. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Fifth and to the five succeeding Congresses (January 3, 1997-January 3, 2009). Was not a candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Eleventh Congress in 2008.

### Legislative Activity (1997–2009)

**Bills sponsored:** 47

**Bills cosponsored:** 1052

### Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
110 HCONRES 393	Supporting the goals and ideals of "National Sudden Cardiac Arrest Awareness Month".	Referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions. Updated Oct 2, 2008
110 HR 3233	To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at Highway 49 South in Piney Woods, Mississippi, as the "Laurence C. and Grace M. Jones Post Office Building".	Became Public Law No: 110-107. Updated Oct 26, 2007
110 HR 3435	SAFE Energy Act of 2007	Referred to the Subcommittee on Readiness. Updated Sep 25, 2007
110 HR 3559	Protecting Children from Indecent Programming Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Telecommunications and the Internet. Updated Sep 18, 2007
110 HR 2713	Joseph H. Seall Act of 2007	Referred to the Subcommittee on Social Security. Updated Jun 18, 2007

## Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
110 HR 4010	To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 100 West Percy Street in Indianola, Mississippi, as the "Minnie Cox Post Office Building".	Became Public Law No: 110-440. Updated Oct 21, 2008
110 HR 4544	Code Talkers Recognition Act of 2008	Became Public Law No: 110-420. Updated Oct 15, 2008
110 HR 5872	Boy Scouts of America Centennial Commemorative Coin Act	Became Public Law No: 110-363. Updated Oct 8, 2008
110 HR 3229	National Infantry Museum and Soldier Center Commemorative Coin Act	Became Public Law No: 110-357. Updated Oct 8, 2008
110 HR 1343	Health Care Safety Net Act of 2008	Became Public Law No: 110-355. Updated Oct 8, 2008